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21 APRIL 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE BAQWA J

1. 1. C C MARAIS VS N G MARAIS 60588/20
1. 2. FNB VS M A MOSEAMEDI 25043/20
1. 3. SBSA VS E M DLAMINI 59909/20
1. 4. SBSA VS C LETHOLE 66791/20
1. 5. NEDBANK VS S S ALBERTS 41943/20
1. 6. SB GUARANTEE VS M S BHEMBE 1125/21

1. 7. EX PARTE Z NKABINDE 51923/20

1. 8. B SEEMELA VS A SEEMELA 61384/20



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

FNB VS A RAMUHASHI

SBSA VS F M POPANE

SB GUARANTEE VS S L MVUNLELA
FNB VS O T MAKHUBELA

J LOUW VS C LOUW

FNB VS T NAIDOO

SBSA VS F DONASSE

SBSA VS D ROMAN

SB GURANTEE VS J R DAS NEVES+1

EX PARTE S NEL

29595/20

49359/20

6583/21

72192/19

6668/21

64399/18

58198/19

95358/16

1422/21

55772/20



19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

E N MUNYAI

L NGOBENI VS
SBSA VS
UNIGRAIN LTD

SBSA VS

BIARO INVESTMENTS

SBSA VS

SB GUARENTEE

FNB VS

VS A EDERERY

32303/20

NATIONAL EXECUTIVE OF AFRICAN +4 55104/16

B J TOWEEL

VS A MARAIS

FJQHINA +1

VS MEC GAUTENG ECONOMICS

T P MOKWANE

VS M P GUMEDE +1

N P MALADA

37979+/20

43596/20

66784/19

79948/18

70393/19

61381/20

47347/18



28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

NEDBANK VS M A MASENYA

EXPARTE AT JANSEN

SBSA VS S M KELECHI

EX PARTE G H THEUNISSEN +1

SB GUARANTEE VS I T MUKWEBO
S B GAURANTEE VS R H TSHWALE
SBSA VS J H BRAMMALL +2
SB GUARANTEE VS T A MZIMBA

EXPARTE J H VAN AS

EX PARTE S N SMITH

41941/20

54447/20

64446/20

55745/20

6024/21

44871/20

19755/20

519/21

12956/21

7147/21



EX PARTE | ENGELBRECHT

EX PARTE J M DIESEL +1

EXPARTEY SMIT

SB GUARANTEE VS L P NKOSI

I JAFFER VS CRESTAR PRINTERS
FNB VS JB TOUBIE +1

SBSA VS JFDUTOIT +1

STD BANK LTD VS D J KAMFER+1

21 APRIL 2021

3049/21

15071/21

15070/21

46481/20

10129/21

25244/17

6923/19

19608/20



BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE LENAYI AJ

1. 46. SBSA VS T A MOIPOLAI 8/21

1. 47. SBSA VS Y T MBELU 93876/19
1. 48. SBSA VS J HBAM +1 39017/20
1. 49. SBSA VS LI ZULU 44154/19
1. 50. SBSA VS B R NTSIE 38623/20
1. 51. FNB VS T NAIDOO 64399/18
1. 52. EX PARTE J M KICHENBRAND 55743/20

1. 53. SBSA VS D J KAMFER +1 19608/20



54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

SBSA VS A J JOHNSTONE

FNB VS C JHAYDEN +1

KLERKSDORP IRRIGATION BOARD VS ALMORO LANGOED CC +3

A S KUTU VS DEPUTY INFO OFFICE KALAFONG HOSP 39968/20
SB GUARANTEE COMPANY VS VLOTTO +1 63701/20
EX PARTE S K MOJAWABU +1 23582/20
FNB VS M L JDE BEER 47936/20
SB GUARANTEE VS K MPIANA +1 6852/21
SBSA VS B R KIVIDO +1 44359/20
SBSA VS C L ALLERIESE+1 52768/20

6738/21

44986/20

90563/19



SB GUARANTEE VS C J MOKOENA 953/21

K TIRIVANHU VS MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS 66383/19
SBSA VS D C SEBAENG +1 60714/20
SB GUARANTEE VS M M GABANE 4278/21
SB GUARANTEE VS N D DOYLE 318/21

R OELOFSEN VS OARABILE CM AND CO 37085/20
SB GUARANTEE VS CAMPBELL-YOUNG LTD 53919/20
NEDBANK VS F O R MOLWELANG 40947/19

SBSA VS K MUNEMEKAY +1 2939/21



EX PARTE P | ROSSOUW

SB GUARANTEE VS A MUNGELPERSAD

EX PARTE A VAN DER MESCHT

EX PARTE C CDU TOIT

JHPE PRECISION ENGINEERING VS DENEL SOC LTD

78. EXPARTE R VAN DER HEEVER

79. JHPE PRECISION ENGINEERING VS DENEL SOC LTD

80. EXPARTE T KOLMER

81. EXPARTE G M MORAITIS

82. G BANDA VS MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS

7146/21

37477/20

3380/21

7148/21

62261/20

14335/21

62262/20

62938/20

62936/20

60281/20

10



83.

E J JUILLARD

VS

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS

93146/19

11
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